Number
Word

One
Ten
Hundred

Thousand

Ten
Thousand

Hundred
Thousand

Million
Ten Million

Hundred
Million
Billion

Ten Billion

Hundred

Billion
Trillion
Quadrillion
Quintillion
Sextillion
Septillion
Octillion
Nonillion
Decillion

Googol

Large Numbers Chart

Numeric Representation

;
10
100
1,000

10,000

100,000

1,000,000
10,000,000

100,000,000

1,000,000,000
10,000,000,000

100,000,000,000

1,000,000,000,000
1,000,000,000,000,000
1,000,000,000,000,000,000
1,000,000,000,000,000,000,000
1,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000
1,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000

1,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000
1,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000

10100

#0’s

A W ND 2 O

8

9
10

11

12
15
18
21
24
27
30
33
100


https://playworksheet.com

Examples of Large Numbers

One (1) - | have one nose.
Ten (10) — | have ten fingers on my hands!

Hundred (100) — There are about one hundred pieces of
popcorn in a small bag.

Thousand (1,000) — A big bowl of rice can have one thousand
grains inside.

Million (1,000,000) — A big city can have one million people
living in it.
Billion (1,000,000,000) — There are over eight billion people in

the world!

Trillion (1,000,000,000,000) — The sun is more than a trillion
times bigger than a soccer ball!

Quadrillion (1,000,000,000,000,000) — If you stacked a
quadrillion pennies, they would reach the moon!

Quintillion (1,000,000,000,000,000,000) — The Earth has
quintillions of grains of sand on its beaches!

Sextillion (1,000,000,000,000,000,000,000) — The number of
snowflakes that fall on Earth every winter is more than a
sextillion!

Googol (1 followed by 100 zeros) — A googol is bigger than all
the stars in the universe!


https://playworksheet.com

