Large Numbers Chart

Number Word	Numeric Representation	#0's
One	1	0
Ten	10	1
Hundred	100	2
Thousand	1,000	3
Ten Thousand	10,000	4
Hundred Thousand	100,000	5
Million	1,000,000	6
Ten Million	10,000,000	7
Hundred Million	100,000,000	8
Billion	1,000,000,000	9
Ten Billion	10,000,000,000	10
Hundred Billion	100,000,000,000	11
Trillion	1,000,000,000,000	12
Quadrillion	1,000,000,000,000	15
Quintillion	1,000,000,000,000,000	18
Sextillion	1,000,000,000,000,000,000	21
Septillion	1,000,000,000,000,000,000,000	24
Octillion	1,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000	27
Nonillion	1,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000	30
Decillion	1,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000	33
Googol	10100	100

Examples of Large Numbers

One (1) – I have *one* nose.

Ten (10) – I have ten fingers on my hands!

Hundred (100) – There are about *one hundred* pieces of popcorn in a small bag.

Thousand (1,000) – A big bowl of rice can have *one thousand* grains inside.

Million (1,000,000) – A big city can have *one million* people living in it.

Billion (1,000,000,000) – There are over **eight billion** people in the world!

Trillion (1,000,000,000,000) – The sun is more than a trillion times bigger than a soccer ball!

Quadrillion (1,000,000,000,000) – If you stacked a quadrillion pennies, they would reach the moon!

Quintillion (1,000,000,000,000,000) – The Earth has **quintillions** of grains of sand on its beaches!

Sextillion (1,000,000,000,000,000,000) – The number of snowflakes that fall on Earth every winter is more than a **sextillion!**

Googol (1 followed by 100 zeros) – A **googol** is bigger than all the stars in the universe!